PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| HAI-WEI ZHANG | 07/28/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fu Zhun Precision Industry (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road,Longhua Town, Bao' an District | | |
| City: | Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |

| Name: | Foxconn Technology Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3-2,CHUNG SHAN ROAD | |
| City: | Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12608961 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(909)978-6366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9099786599

Email: frank.niranjan@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Frank R. Niranjan Address Line 1: 288 South Mayo Avenue

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US28086

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank R. Niranjan

PATENT

REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0487

Total Attachments: 2 source=US28086091027ASM#page1.tif source=US28086091027ASM#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0488

Attorney Docket No.: US28086

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

| 1. | HAI-WEI ZHANG | , residing at | Shenzhen, Guang | dong, China | |
|------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|-----|
| 2. | | , residing at | | | |
| 3. | | , residing at | | | |
| 4. | | , residing at | | | |
| 5. | | , residing at | | | |
| 6. | | , residing at | | | |
| 7. | | , residing at | | | |
| 8. | | , residing at | | | |
| hereby s | ell(s), assign(s) and tra | nsfer(s) unto: FU ZHU | UN PRECISION I | NDUSTRY (SHEN ZHE | EN) |
| | | | | ıan Road, Longhua Tov | |
| | | | | P.R.C. and FOXCO | |
| | | | | 3-2, Chung Shan Ro | |
| | | | | ASSIGNEE" the entire rig | |
| | | | | 100, in the invention and | |
| | | | | tes, and reissues thereof, | |
| - | ting patents, known as l | | | | |
| all result | Tries Lancisco, Irrica de la constante de la c | | 3 | | |
| | oreviously executed: | | and filing date of | | |
| [x] is ex | xecuting concurrently h | erewith | | | |

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0489

Attorney Docket No.: US28086

| HAL-WEI ZHANG | Jul.28,2009 | |
|---------------|-------------|---------|
| HAI-WEI ZHANG | Date | Witness |
| | | |
| | Date | Wit |

2

PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 10/29/2009